

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12825/2010

MD.HASIBUR REHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate Ms Ramita Guha appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-record confirms that they have filed appearance for the State of Bihar which is in fact for all the respondents being State and its authorities as well as its officers.

There, appearance note specifically states that it is for all the respondents.

Registry has to be careful.

They have also filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj